
 
ALASKA 
Joint Base  
Elmendorf-Richardson Hospital 
4943 Zeamer Ave. 
JBER, AK 99506 
(907) 222-1673 
Manager: Theresa Nedrow 
theresa.nedrow.2@us.af.mil 
 
ARIZONA 
Southern Arizona VA  
Health Care System 
3601 S. 6th Ave. (9-135FH) 
Tucson, AZ 85723 
(520) 838-3680 
Manager: Kelly Laurich 
arizona.fisherhouse@va.gov  
 
CALIFORNIA 
David Grant USAF Medical Center  
100 Bodin Circle, Bldg 792 
Travis AFB, CA 94535-1804 
(707) 423-7550  
fax: (707) 423-7552 
Manager: Ivana Jordovic 
ivana.jordovic@us.af.mil  
 
Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton  
MCI WEST – Fisher House 
Bldg 2014 San Jacinto Rd. 
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 
(760) 763-5308  
Manager: Vicky Powell-Johnson 
victoria.powell-john@usmc.mil  
 
Naval Medical Center San Diego  
34800 Bob Wilson Dr., Bldg 47 
San Diego, CA 92134-5000 
(619) 532-9055  
fax: (619) 532-5216 
Manager: Tiana Babcock 
tiana.n.babcock.naf@mail.mil 
 
VA Long Beach Healthcare System  
5901 East 7th St. 
Long Beach, CA 90822 
(562) 826-5467 
Manager: Yolanda White 
yolanda.white2@va.gov 
 
VA Greater Los Angeles  
Healthcare System 
11301 Wilshire Blvd (10AF), Bldg 523 
Los Angeles, CA 90073 
(310) 268-4457  
fax (310) 268-3499 
Manager: Erma Mickens  
erma.mickens@va.gov  

VA Palo Alto Health Care System  
3801 Miranda Ave. 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
(650) 493-5000 x 60384  
fax: (650) 849-1269 
Manager: Tracy Marino 
tracy.marino@va.gov 
 
COLORADO 
VA Eastern Colorado  
Health Care System 
Rocky Mountain Regional VA Fisher 
House 
1700 N. Wheeling St. (R-1-00FH) 
Aurora, CO 80045 
(720) 723-7683 
Manager: Khristie Barker 
VHAECHFisherHouse@va.gov  
 
CONNECTICUT  
VA Connecticut Healthcare System 
950 Campbell Avenue, Mail Code 
135F 
West Haven, CT 06516 
(203) 937-3438 
Manager: Amanda Salthouse 
amanda.salthouse@va.gov  
 
DELAWARE  
Fisher House for Families of the 
Fallen 
116 Purple Heart Dr. 
Dover AFB, DE 19902 
(302) 922-1900 
Manager: MSgt Kayla Hemmesch 
kayla.hemmesch@us.af.mil  
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Washington DC VA Medical Center 
50 Irving St. NW 
Washington, DC 20422 
(202) 745-2482 
Acting Manager: Greg Elfstrom  
gregory.elfstrom@va.gov 
 
FLORIDA 
Bay Pines VA Healthcare System 
10000 Bay Pines Blvd.  
Bay Pines, FL 33708 
(727) 319-1350 
fax: (727) 319-1106 
Manager: Shentrela Diggins 
shentrela.diggins@va.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Eglin Air Force Base Hospital 
350 Boatner Rd. 
Eglin AFB, FL 32542 
(850) 883-2865  
Manager: Robert Campbell 
robert.campbell.67@us.af.mil  
 
James A. Haley Veterans’ Hospital 
13000 Bruce B. Downs Blvd.  
Tampa, FL 33612 
(813) 910-3000  
fax: (813) 910-3088 
Manager: Sean Kelly 
sean.kelly2@va.gov 
 
Miami VA Healthcare System 
1201 NW 16th St. 
Miami, FL 33125 
(305) 575-7260  
fax: (305) 575-7261 
Manager: Richie Sanchez 
lerrichiad.sanchez@va.gov 
 
North Florida/South Georgia 
Veterans Health System 
1601 SW Archer Rd. 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
(352) 548-6492 
Manager: Clay Perdue 
stephen.perdue@va.gov 
 
Orlando VA Medical Center 
13800 Veterans Way 
Orlando, FL 32827 
(407) 631-9800 
Manager: Terri Turner 
teresa.turner2@va.gov 
 
West Palm Beach VA Medical Center 
7305 N. Military Trail  
W. Palm Beach, FL 33410 
(561) 422-5554  
fax: (561) 442-8793 
Manager: Shelley Prickett  
shelley.prickett2@va.gov  
 
GEORGIA 
Charlie Norwood VA Medical Center 
1 Freedom Way 
Augusta, GA 30904 
(706) 729-5773  
Manager: Courtney Deese 
courtney.deese@va.gov 
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Fort Gordon Army Fisher House at 
Eisenhower Army Medical Center 
Bldg 280 Fisher House Rd. 
Ft. Gordon, GA 30905-5650 
(706) 787-7100  
fax: (706) 787-5106 
Manager: Francisco Cruz 
francisco.cruz10.naf@mail.mil   
 
HAWAII 
Tripler Army Fisher House at  
Tripler Army Medical Center  
317 Krukowski Rd. 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
(808) 433-1291 x 28  
fax: (808) 433-3619  
Manager: Misty Hironaka  
misty.n.hironaka.naf@mail.mil 
 
ILLINOIS 
Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital 
5000 S 5th Ave.  
Hines, IL 60141 
(708) 202-7154  
fax: (708) 202-7155 
Manager: Holly Wright 
holly.wright@va.gov  
 
KENTUCKY  
Fort Campbell Army Fisher House at 
Blanchfield Army Community Hospital 
652 Joel Dr. 
Fort Campbell, KY 42223 
(270) 798-8330  
fax: (270) 798-8804 
Manager: Wendy Carlston 
wendy.j.carlston.naf@mail.mil 
 
LOUISIANA 
Southeast Louisiana Veterans 
Health Care System 
2400 Canal St. 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
(504) 507-6020 
Manager: Debra Ceaser-Winbush 
debra.ceaser-winbush@va.gov 
 
MAINE 
VA Maine Healthcare System 
1 VA Center (Fisher House) 
Augusta, ME 04330 
(207) 623-8411 x 7052 
Manager: Patrick Crowley  
patrick.crowley@va.gov 
 
 
 
 

MARYLAND 
Malcolm Grow Clinics &  
Surgery Center 
1076 West Perimeter Rd. 
Andrews AFB, MD 20762 
(301) 981-1243  
fax: (301) 981-7629 
Manager: Abe Gutierrez  
jbandrewsfisherhouse@gmail.com 
 
Walter Reed National  
Military Medical Center  
24 Stokes Rd. 
Bethesda, MD 20814-5002 
(301) 857-9494  
fax: (301) 295-5632  
Manager: Michael Ybarra 
mybarra@fisherhousebethesda.org 
 
Walter Reed Army Fisher House at 
Forest Glen 
2460 Linden Lane, Bldg 173 
Forest Glen Annex 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 319-5442  
fax: (301) 328-5618  
Manager: Maurice Borde 
maurice.borde.naf@mail.mil  
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
VA Boston Healthcare System 
1400 VFW Pkwy. 
West Roxbury, MA 02132 
(857) 203-4000 
Manager: Elizabeth St. Pierre 
elizabeth.stpierre@va.gov 
 
MICHIGAN 
VA Ann Arbor Healthcare System 
2215 Fuller Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105  
(734) 845-3055 
Manager: April LaRock 
april.larock@va.gov 
 
MINNESOTA 
Minneapolis VA Health Care System  
1 Veterans Dr. 
Minneapolis, MN 55417 
(612) 467-5602  
fax: (612) 970-5864 
Acting Manager: Missi Wendt 
melissa.wendt@va.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

MISSISSIPPI 
Keesler Medical Center  
509 Fisher St.  
Keesler AFB, MS 39534-2599 
(228) 377-8264  
fax: (228) 377-7691 
Manager: Marc Ambrose 
marc.ambrose@us.af.mil 
 
MISSOURI 
Kansas City VA Medical Center 
4801 E. Linwood Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64128 
(816) 634-6415 
Manager: Michael Unden 
michael.unden@va.gov 
 
VA St. Louis Health Care System 
1 Jefferson Barracks Dr.  
St. Louis, MO 63125 
(314) 894-6145  
fax: (314) 894-6147 
Manager: Vanniecia Brown 
vanniecia.brown@va.gov  
 
NEBRASKA 
VA Nebraska-Western Iowa  
Health Care System 
4101 Woolworth Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68105   
(402) 930-7116  
Manager: Colleen Vonderhaar  
colleen.vonderhaar@va.gov    
  
NEVADA 
VA Southern Nevada  
Healthcare System  
6900 N. Pecos Rd. 
North Las Vegas, NV 89086 
(702) 224-6789 
Manager: Stephanie Jo Wheeler 
stephanie.wheeler4@va.gov 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Raymond G. Murphy  
VA Medical Center 
1501 San Pedro Dr. SE, Bldg 85 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
(505) 265-1711 x 3180 
Manager: Christina Ramirez 
christina.ramirez2@va.gov 
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NEW YORK 
Albany Stratton VA Medical Center 
113 Holland Ave. 
Albany, NY 12208 
(518) 626-6919  
fax: (518) 626-5452 
Manager: Michael Horning  
michael.horning@va.gov 
 
James J. Peters VA Medical Center  
130 West Kingsbridge Road 
Bronx, NY 10468 
(718) 584-9000 x 2037 or x 2039 
Manager: Ellen Trbovich  
ellen.trbovich@va.gov  
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Naval Medical Center Camp Lejeune 
4 Recovery Way 
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547 
(910) 450-3885  
fax: (910) 450-3887 
Manager: Josie Cotton 
josephine.cotton@usmc.mil 
 
Fort Bragg Army Fisher House at 
Womack Army Medical Center 
P.O. Box 70006 
Ft. Bragg, NC 28307-5000 
(910) 849-3466  
Manager: John Miller 
john.e.miller306.naf@mail.mil 
 
OHIO 
Cincinnati VA Medical Center 
3200 Vine St. 
Cincinnati, OH 45220 
(513) 475-6571  
fax: (513) 487-6661 
Manager: Karrie Hagan  
karrie.hagan@va.gov 
 
Dayton VA Medical Center 
4100 W. Third St. 
Fisher House, Bldg 425 
Dayton, OH 45428 
(937) 268-6511 x 2887 
Manager: Betsey Striebel 
betsey.striebel@va.gov 
 
Louis Stokes Cleveland  
VA Medical Center 
10521 Lee Ave.  
Cleveland, OH 44106 
(216) 707-4800 x 24805 
Manager: Wesley Freeman 
wesley.freeman@va.gov 
 

Wright-Patterson Medical Center  
417 Schlatter Dr. 
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433 
(937) 257-0855  
fax: (937) 656-2150 
Assistant Manager: Marilyn Vazquez 
marilyn.e.vazquez.naf@mail.mil 
 
OREGON 
VA Portland Health Care System 
1601 E. Fourth Plain Blvd. 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
(360) 567-4647 
Manager: Kelly Konikow  
kelly.konikow@va.gov  
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System 
University Drive C, Bldg 33 
Pittsburgh, PA 15240 
(412) 360-2030 
Manager: Heather Frantz 
heather.frantz@va.gov 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA  
Ralph H. Johnson VA Medical Center 
150 Wentworth Street 
Charleston, SC 29401  
(843) 805-8200 
Acting Manager: Chris Jackson 
christopher.jackson7@va.gov  
 
TENNESSEE  
Tennessee Valley Healthcare System 
3400 Lebanon Rd 
Murfreesboro, TN 37129  
(615) 225-5758 
Manager: Becky Wood 
rebecca.wood4@va.gov  
 
TEXAS 
Joint Base San Antonio Army Fisher 
House at Brooke Army Medical Center  
3623 George C. Beach Rd. 
JBSA Ft. Sam Houston, TX 78234 
(210) 916-6000  
fax: (210) 916-6488 
Manager: Robyn Stewart 
robyn.m.stewart.naf@mail.mil  
 
Fort Hood Army Fisher House at  
Carl R. Darnall Army Medical Center 
36065 Santa Fe Ave.  
Ft. Hood, TX 76544 
(254) 286-7927  
fax: (254) 286-7929 
Manager: Candice Ualesi 
candice.t.ualesi.naf@mail.mil  

Michael E. DeBakey  
VA Medical Center  
2002 Holcombe Blvd. 
Houston, TX 77030 
(713) 794-7766 
fax: (713) 794-7194 
Manager: Tami Schutter 
tamara.schutter@va.gov  
 
South Texas Veterans  
Health Care System 
7485 Wurzbach Rd.  
San Antonio, TX 78229 
(210) 617-5542  
fax: (210) 593-0902 
Acting Manager: Liz Cazares 
elizabeth.cazares@va.gov 
 
VA North Texas Health Care System 
4500 S. Lancaster Rd., Bldg 79 
Dallas, TX 75216 
(214) 857-4400  
fax: (214) 462-4923 
Manager: Lydia Henderson  
lydia.henderson1@va.gov 
 
Wilford Hall Ambulatory Surgical 
Center - San Antonio Military Medical 
Center 
1445 Foster Ave. Bldg 3865 
Lackland AFB, TX 78236 
(210) 671-6175   
fax: (210) 671-6020 
Manager: Philip Harralson 
philip.harralson@us.af.mil  
 
Fort Bliss Army Fisher House at 
William Beaumont Army Medical 
Center 
Bldg 7360 Rodriguez St. 
El Paso, TX 79930 
(915) 742-1860  
fax: (915) 569-1862 
Manager: Alice Coleman 
alice.m.coleman2.naf@mail.mil  
  
UTAH 
VA Salt Lake City  
Health Care System 
690 S. Valdez Dr. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84113 
(801) 588-5900 
Manager: Quinn Kiger-Good 
quinn.kiger@va.gov  
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VIRGINIA 
Fort Belvoir Army Fisher House at 
Fort Belvoir Community Hospital 
9201 Woodbury Rd. 
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060 
(703) 805 5203 
Manager: Roxannamaria Calderon 
dha.belvoir.fbch.mbx.fisher-house@mail.mil  
 
Hunter Holmes McGuire  
VA Medical Center 
1201 Broad Rock Blvd.  
Richmond, VA 23249 
(804) 675-6639  
fax: (804) 675-5979 
Manager: Wayne Walker 
wayne.walker@va.gov 
 
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth 
853 Fisher Dr., Bldg 287 
Portsmouth, VA 23708 
(757) 953-6889  
fax: (757) 953-7174 
Manager: Jill Thompson 
jill.thompson@portsmouthfisherhouse.org  
 
WASHINGTON 
Joint Base Lewis-McChord Army 
Fisher House at Madigan Army 
Medical Center  
90700 Gardener Loop 
Tacoma, WA 98431 
(253) 967-5198 
fax: (253) 968-3619 
Manager: Vattana Garcia 
vattana.garcia.naf@mail.mil  
 
VA Puget Sound Health Care System 
1660 South Columbian Way 
Seattle, WA 98108 
(206) 768-5353  
fax: (206) 277-1415 
Manager: Christopher Spaulding 
christopher.spaulding@va.gov  
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Hershel “Woody” Williams  
VA Medical Center 
1540 Spring Valley Dr. 
Huntington, WV 25704 
(304) 429-8700 
Manager: Jason Wyant 
jason.wyant@va.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

WISCONSIN 
Zablocki VA Medical Center 
5000 W. National Ave., Bldg 150 
Milwaukee, WI 53295 
(414) 384-2000 x45005 or x45006  
Manager: Jennifer Kiefer 
jennifer.kiefer@va.gov 
 
GERMANY 
Landstuhl Army Fisher House at 
Landstuhl Regional Medical Center  
Unit 33100 
Attn: Fisher House 
66849 Landstuhl/Kirchberg, Germany 
APO AE  
09180  
011-49-6371-9464-7430 
fax: 011-49-6371-866679 
Manager: Sarafina Buchanan 
sarafina.n.buchanan.naf@mail.mil  
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham 
Mindelsohn Way 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
Birmingham 
B15 2TH 
0121-472-6217  
fax: 0121-41306897 
Manager: Patrick Hogan  
VS.FisherHouseUK@ssafa.org.uk  
 
Updated: January 12, 2022  
Please direct all correspondence to ATTN: 
Fisher House, along with the address.  
 
Please contact the Fisher House manager 
directly with any questions. 
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